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ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET GO. LTD.

WHEN ON HOLIDAY WHY NOT TAKE A
DAY EXCURSION

By Steamer to

BELFAST OR DUBLIN
Allowing about 3 hours ashore

BELFAST
Frequent sailings between 22nd May & 17th Sept.

DUBLIN
Frequent sailings between 21Ist May & 16th Sept.

FARE : 30-/-
(Children 3 years and under 14, half-fare)

For further details apply to the Head Office of the
Company, Imperial Buildings, Douglas.

Telephone: Douglas 3824
or Local Travel Agents.

THE ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE
SCRAMBLE has been held annuaily since 1938 (war years
excepted). The Organisers again wish to thank Messrs. John
Player and Son for their sponsorship of the Meeting.

The length of the course is approximately 3-mile. Hand on
helmet starts will be made for all races. The Presentation of
Awards will take place in the Official Enclosure immediately

I‘ after the final of Event 3.

AWARDS: Finals only.
» (a) OPEN:

Event (i)—1st £7; 2nd £6; 3rd £5; 4th £4/10-; 5th £4; 6th £3/10-;
Tth £3; 8th £2/10-; 9th £2; 10th £1/10-: 11th £1; 12th 10/-.

Event (ii)—Players No. 6 Isle of Man Grand National—Ist £40;
2nd £25; 3rd £15; 4th £10; 5th £9; 6th £8; Tth £7; 8th £6; 9th
£5; 10th £4: 11th £3; 12th £2.

Event (iii)—1st £10; 2nd £8; 3rd £6; 4th £5; 5th £4/10-; 6th £4; Tth
COA0= =S8t =23 =g hac? A0 -l O thEc2Emlilith = Sl G Sl th £1.

(b) CLOSED:

Best performance by I.O.M. Driver in Event (ii): The Ridgeway
Trophy.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: The Committee of the Peveril Motor Cycle
Club would like to thank the Officials, Helpers and Friends of the Club
for the assistance given before and during this event, and also to
thank the following—

St. John Ambulance Brigade for First Aid facilities.
E. B. Christian and Co. Ltd., for loan of transport and storage.
The R.A.C. for route marking.

FLAG SIGNALS: The following Code of Flag Signals will be used. Union
Jack—Start ;: Red—Immediate Stop, all drivers; Black (with number)
that Driver to stop; Yellow—Danger; Green—Course Clear; Yellow
with ‘Black Diagonal Cross—Last Lap; Chequered Black and White—

»% Finish.

; NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: Spectators are forbidden to cross the course
and they MUST obey the Marshals’ instructions at all times. Persons

» crossing the course or ignoring the Course Marshals do so at their own

risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any accident

arising therefrom.

WARNING : Motor Racing is dangerous and persons
attending the Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meet-
ing, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders.
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NEW
PALAGE HOTEL & CASINO
Tel:06-24 4521/2/3. ISLE OF MAN

WHERE THE ACTION IS

where there is dancing, cabaret, casino_ night club and friendly

bars. All open till 5 a.m. Where there’s luxurious accommodation

(every room with its own private bathroom) and good food in

abundance. Own swimpool. Are you ready for action. Get set!
Go! The hotel with more of everything good.

PALAGE HOTEL & CASINO

I am interested in a [[] Weekend []

Please send one of your illustrated brochures to:

Annual Holiday.

EVENT No. 1—Machines up to 250 c.c.
8 Laps

No.
2—1)

9—M.

15—E.

17—K.
18—D.

19—P.
20—C.
21—F.
25—R.

29—K.

30—B.
31—B.
32—D.
35—T.
36—D.
41—D.
43—P.
48—C.
50—R.
52—D.
53—F

Driver

VINCENT
FRANCIS
ROBINSON
BEARMAN

HUGHES
GRIFFIN
SLIGHT
DAVISON
HART
INCH
SEELEY
HAZEL
KEEP
SILVESTER
CLAYTON
ANDERSON
PANTER
CLARK
BLACK

CHITTENDEN

HIPKIN

54—RAY JORDAN

72
RESULT : 1Ist.= .57

)

Machine No. Driver Machine
Greeves 55—RON JORDAN Sprite
Husqvarna 56—G. BOWEN Sprite
Greeves 58—G. BRUSH Bultaco
Greeves 59—D. MASON Greeves
Greeves 61—H. SUZUKI Yamaha
NS 62—T. SUZUKI Yamaha
A.J.S. 63—T. CHALLINOR Sprite
Greeves 65—M. HUME Bultaco
A.J.S.
Greeves RESERVES
Bultaco 68—A. CLOUGH Husqvarna
Montesa 69—G. BURGESS C.Z.
Greeves 74—P. CHAPMAN Husqvarna
Greeves 73—B. SALT Husqvarna
Greeves 78—D. JEREMIAH C.Z.
Greeves 79—S. WITTING B.S.A.
Husqvarna 83—I. MILLER Bultaco
A.J.S. 84—G. FLOOD Bultaco
Bultaco 91—J. AIRD C.Z.
Hejira 85—T. GILL Dot
Sprite 86—F. MATTHEWS Husqvarna
Sprite ;
[ - (o0 4 -
a6l 3062 atn @050t S 6n 72

DON’T MISS THE . . .

KNOCK FROY
SCRAMBLE

Organised by the Peveril Motor Cycle Club

THIS THURSDAY

FIRST RACE 7 p.m.

3 MILES SOUTH OF DOUGLAS ON THE MAIN

CASTLETOWN ROAD — Admission 4/-

ENTRIES INCLUDE: Alan Clough, Terry Challinor, Terry
Silvester, Ray Jordan, ete., etc.




Riding
1—T,
2—D.

3—W.

4—D.
5—P.
6—P.
T—R.
8—K.

9—M.
10—M.

11—B.
15—E.
17—K.
18—D.
19—P.
20—C.
21—F.
22—R.
23—G.
24—R.
25—R.
26—A.
- 27—D.
- 28—T.
- 29—K.
30—B.
31—B.
32—D

33 M.

34—1J.
35—T.

36—D.
37—M.

38—J.
. 89—].

40—K.

41—D.

42—B.
43—P.
44—D.
45—G.
46—G.

46—A.

48—C.
50—R.
51—R.
52—D.
53—F

List of Competitors

No. Name
LEONARD
VINCENT
BARUGH, Jnr.
MORGAN

T. WORRALL
CAIN

V. WORRALL
J. WORRALL
FRANCIS
KERSEY
QUIRK
ROBINSON
BEARMAN
HUGHES
GRIFFIN
SLIGHT
DAVISON
DAVISON
STOKES
KELLY
HART
WHITE
KELLY
SPAIN
INCH
SEELEY
HAZEL
KEEP
DUGDALE
MARSH
SILVESTER
CLAYTON
MULLINS
WILSON
THORNHILL
CHERITON

ANDERSON
GWYTHER
PANTER
CARTWRIGHT
E. SMITH
SMITH
COCKERTON
CLARK
BLACK
JENKINS
CHITTENDEN
HIPKIN

54—RAY JORDAN
55—RON JORDAN

56—G.
57—B.
58—G.
59—D.
60—T.
61—H.
62—T.
63—T.
64—B.

65—M.

66—A.
67—S.
68—A.
69—G.
70—D.
71—].

T2—P.
73—B.
74—P.
75—B.
76—E.
TT—R.
78—D.
79—S.

80—P.
81—S.

82—B.

BOWDEN
AYRES
BRUSH
MASON
SCOTT
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
CHALLINOR
FRANKLAND
HUME
GREEN
WILSON
CLOUGH
BURGESS
SPAIN
CART
PETERSON
SALT
CHAPMAN
WALKER
GRAHAM
McNISH
JEREMIAH
WITTING
ORMESHER
WHITELL
APPLEBY

380
250
400
400
360
360
400
400
250
400
380

250

250
250
250
2560
250
380
441
405
250
360
380
400
250
250
250
250
360
500
250
250
370
400

Machine
Greeves
Greeves
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Montesa
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Greeves
Greeves
& 380 Greeves
Greeves
A.J.S.
A.J.S.
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Husqvarna
& 370 A.J.S.
(L4,
Greeves
Husqvarna
Greeves
Bultaco
Montesa
& 380 Greeves .
Husqvarna
B.S.A.
& 360 Greeves
& 380 Greeves
A.J.S.
Husqvarna

360 C.Z

360

250
441
250
250
380
246
246
250
500
250
380
500
249

Husqvarna

Greeves
Lindstrom

& 400 Husqvarna
Victor Metisse
Tribsa

B.S.A.

B.S.A.

& 370 AJ.S.

& 400 Bultaco
Tri-Metisse

Hejira & 380 Greeves

& 405 Sprite -
& 405 Sprite
& 405 Sprite
& 405 Sprite
B.S.A.
Bultaco
Greeves
Greeves
Yamaha
Yamaha

& 405 Sprite
Tribsa
Bultaco
Greeves

B.S.A.

& 400 Husqvarna

249 C.Z. & 449 B.S.A.

380
441
360
250
260
380

Greeves

B.S.A.

C.Z.

& 360 Husqvarna
& 400 Husqvarna
Greeves

360 C.Z

360
250
250
475
400
380

C.Z.

& 360 C.Z.
& 350 B.S.A.
Cheney
Husqvarna

Greeves

v

Club - -
Ramsey & D.M.C. & C.C.
55 Kent M.C.
Derbyshire M.C.C.
Derbyshire M.C.C.
Crawley M.C.C.
Peveril M.C.C.
Crawley
Crawley
Burton
Burton on Trent
Ramsey
North East London M.C.C.
Southend and District
Grove Park
Grove Park
Grove Park
Temple
Knock

Pevéril

Ramsey
Invicta
Melville

Streatham D.M.C.C.

Wakefield
Huddersfield Falcons
Wigan Auto

West Wilts.

Derbyshire M.C. Sporting Club
Bexley Heath

Galloway Club
Bexley Heath
Northampton
Denbigh & Mold
Denbigh & Mold
Denbigh & Mold

Sideup & D.M.C.C.
Dalmellington

Banbury Nobac
Solihull

Solihull

Solihull

Ards M.C.C.
Northampton M.C.C.
Streatham D.M.C.C..

Killinchy & D.M.C.C.

Salop

Northampton
Bathgate & District
Nantwich & D.M.C.
Evesham M.C.C.

Birmingham 30
Invicta M.C.C.
Redditch
Abergavenny

North Somerset M.S.C.
North Somerset
Sutton Falcons M.C.
Galloway

Galloway

Newport & Gwent
Scunthorpe M.C.C.
Manchester 17



List of Competitors—continued

EVENT No. 2—PLAYERS No. 6 ISLE OF MAN GRAND
NATIONAL
Machines up to 750 c.c. Heats: 4 Laps. Final: 10 Laps.
The first Ten in each Heat will qualify for the Final.
HEAT 1
No. Driver Machine No. Driver Machine
10—M. KERSEY 400 Husqvarna 54—RAY JORDAN 405 Sprite
15—E. ROBINSON 250 Greeves 56—G. BOWDEN 405 Sprite
17—K. BEARMAN 250 Greeves 61—H. SUZUKI 246 Yamaha
. 20—C. SLIGHT 250 A.J.S. 65—M. HUME 250 Bultaco
< 23—G. STOKES 441 B.S.A. 67—S. WILSON 500 B.S.A.
< 25—R. HART 250 A.J.S. To—B S AT 360 Husqvarna
— -~ b PERE LSRN I . 26—A. WHITE SHINCA 74—P. CHAPMAN 400 H’gvarna
- g e B 22 5.5 5 2 21—, KELLY 380 Greeves 75—B. WALKER 380 Greeves
s &vedee o B B8 2 BT 28—T. SPAIN 400 Husqvarna 76—E. GRAHAM 360 C.Z.
.. 5.0 O Bielmen = 2.8 2 Eeladts 36—D: CLAYTON 380 Greeves 77—R. McNISH ) G
=3 S E oeEBEM _ES2858 € S8 = 38—J. WILSON 400 Husqvarna 80—P. ORMESHER 475 Cheney
58 o pommEL OF2% o EEOH 39—J. THORNHILL 360 C.Z. 82—B. APPLEBY 380 Greeves
2 8 88 Z ZMumd Of L5 Z 8 pib o 40—K. CHERITON 360 H’qvarna 85— @I, 250 Dot
== EQ . O = SRR g i 8 S =B E 43—P. PANTER 250 Husqvarna 87—A. BROWNING 380 Greeves
<<{S83p_wEE, S8 QAMESSY 2 2 4 2 5 378 5 45—G. E. SMITH =7 500 Bribsa 92—D. ELESMORE 448 B.S.A.
prPBSF88 52 S8 Zuxmass © = Mg s @K@ 1569, 2nd. 9% 3:a5%. 4tn. OF 5en B2
SEREERSREEY ES § ITJIL S Sanmn OE el Gl Tth...... Sth...... Obi s 10th......
.2.2§v'§;\; oﬁpgs S5 O HEAT 2
HHPAFERERRS0 A No. Driver Machine No. Driver Machine
Z 4—D. MORGAN 400 Husqvarna 50—R. BLACK 400 Bultaco
< 7—R. V. WORRALL 400 H’vrna 52—D. CHITTENDEN 380 Gr'ves
s 9—M. FRANCIS 250 Husqvarna 55—RON JORDAN 405 Sprite
B S A N 11—B. QUIRK 380 Greeves 57—B. AYRES 441 B.S.A.
. L <ﬂc&8‘ﬁ SRR O o) 2= = 22—R. DAVISON 380 Greeves 59—D. MASON 250 Greeves
N O o<z, g w 3 8§ g 5 35 B 24—R. KELLY 405 Husqvarna 64—B. FRANKLAND 500 Tribsa
% Pt 5@ & R L osm> 2 29—K. INCH 250 Greeves 72—P. PETERSON 360 C.Z.
8o 9 4 oME<d 9nPZ- © 29,0284 O 31—B. HAZEL 250 Montesa 79— S. WITTING 350 B.S.A.
83 o »n TOVmT SENSET D) BEEEZ 33—M. DUGDALE 360 H’qvarna 81—S. WHITTELL 400 H’varna
By '@ T =l CRod S EREEEE Bl < 34—J. MARSH 500 B.S.A. 84—G. FLOOD 380 C.Z
me g Sl ME | tier & DR : Z o < & 4 35—T. SILVESTER 360 Greeves 86—F. MATTHEWS 250 H’varna
clal o pPND . odi . (TS : EarAELRREREn B O 42—B. GWYTHER 360 Lindstrom 91—J. AIRD 380 C.Z.
Sale TERetin B = masos BEEEE SSEREEE 3 46—G. SMITH 500 B.S.A. 94—B. ANDREWS 475 B.SA.
BIL 2Rl cpanng g puN g Sae sl g ioin LTS 47—A. COCKERTON 500 B.S.A. 95—W. LYMBURN 440 Metisse
QMngmogmqmgm TRO O 48—C. CLARK . . 370 AJ.S. 96—L. BURGESS 380 Husqvarna
RRR22Le2%2233 S 1t 2 2nd. D) 3rd...... 4th...... bl
NHNNDHFN VNS Fed oD o 6th...... TEh Sl Bk Yt bpssece 10th......
w HEAT 3
Z 7z 'z 2 @ g - No. Driver Machine No. Driver Machine
Z 32 2% £m® T 303938z5 3 1—T. LEONARD 380 Greeves 53—F. HIPKIN 405 Sprite
; = .-1.45 TS Z AT 2 EZ :E':O,.gn:: & 2—D. VINCENT = 250 Greeves 58—G. BRUSH 250 Bultaco
S 295 UsZBYSmER §>JU¢;E<5(’J‘§ 3—W. BARUGH 400 Husqvarna 60—T. SCOTT 380 Greeves
wn = Egm Sa-sSbEE 2T gjv<vb =3 5>—P. T. WORRALL 360 H’vrna 62—T. SUZUKI 246 Yamaha
2 = D SEEE< 8O S <-EZs % oF 6—P. CAIN 360 Montesa 63—T. CHALLINOR 405 Sprite
Eo pEnZ n O ZOZZm_Hs GRS RE 5»’50 O OE 8—K.J. WORRALL 400 H’varna 66—A. GREEN 380 Greeves
BHae © Bg% = S (e TN SK e IR e 18—D. HUGHES 250 Greeves 68—A. CLOUGH 400 Husqvarna
B TfOoz SERpE = u>4 e et e R s e e e 19—P. GRIFFIN 250 A.J.S. 69—G. BURGESS 449 B.S.A.
EOAEBZQ:QEU)ESU{AQiE e T S 21—F. DAVISON 250 Greeves 70—D. SPAIN 380 Greeves
)40,448@;3;‘24@2%“@5 e B b SR DL R 30—B. SEELEY 250 Bultaco 11—J.CART 441 B.S.A.
H“‘”Smcﬂ/}%zm GRREBsE A B T T R B R R 32—D. KEEP 380 Greeves 78—D. JEREMIAH 360 C.Z.
=ik TSRO 37—M.MULLINS 370 A.J.S. 83—I. MILLER 400 Bultaco
HOBRERCE s SAEME JRN UL 41—D. ANDERSON 250 Greeves 89—R. SPENCE 496 B.S.A.
R N 44—D. CARTWRIGHT 440 M'tisse 90—J. STUART 475 Cheney
RE RS oricthino S 51—R. JENKINSG 000 Metisse 93—S. ELESMORE 380 Greeves
1st. ¥ 2nd...... Srdi gy Ath it Bl
Jehae Tehe .o 8th...... 9th...... HOEhC
FINAL: 1st3%. 2nd (>R 3rd.X.74th9.L 5th SE 6th 35,
Tth&4: 8th &4 9th. JC 10th 38, 11th...... 12th......
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All Island Service
For Visiting Motorists

The Mychreest Group
of Garages

DOUGLAS — RAMSEY — CASTLETOWN

AUSTIN, JAGUAR, DAIMLER
PRINCESS DISTRIBUTORS

RENT-A-CAR SERVICE

Telephone: Douglas 3307

DOUGLAS HEAD
HOTEL

Make a Date with

“TMhe Diary”

The Great Group

FREE DANCING DAILY
1Tam. to'1 p.m. —7-30 p.m. to 10-30 p.m.

EVENT No. 3—Machines up to 750 c.c.

Heats : 3 Laps.

Final : 6 Laps.

The first Ten in each Heat will qualify for the Final.

HEAT 1
No. Driver Machine
1—T. LEONARD 380 Greeves
2—D. VINCENT 250 Greeves
3—W. BARUGH 400 Husqvarna
6—P. CAIN 360 Montesa
T7—R. V. WORRALL 400 H’varna
8—K. WORRALL 400 H’varna
15—E. ROBINSON 250 Greeves
18—D. HUGHES 250 Greeves
19—P. GRIFFIN 250 ALT.S.
21—F. DAVISON 250 Greeves
23—G. STOKES 441 B.S.A.
38—J. WILSON 400 Husqvarna
40—K. CHERITON 360 H’qvarna
46—G. SMITH 500 B.S.A.
47—A. COCKERTQ}? 500 B.S.A.
1sth 2n e 3rd
6th...... fithEs.. .. 8th
HEAT 2
No. Driver "Machine
4—D. MORGAN 400 Husgqvarna
10—M. KERSEY 400 Husqvarna
11—B. QUIRK 380 Greeves
17—K. BEARMAN 380 Greeves
25—R. HART 370 A.J.S.
26—A. WHITE 360 C.Z.
27—D. KELLY 380 Greeves
30—B. SEELEY 250 Bultaco
32—D. KEEP 380 Greeves
33—M. DUGDALE 360 Husqvarna
37—M. MULLINS 370 A.J.S.
39—J. THORNHILL 360 C.Z.
42— B. GWYTHER 360 Lindstrom
53—F. HIPKIN 405 Sprite
57—B. AYRES 441 B.S.A.
1Sh o 2nds. ~x. 3rd
6th.....: A 5o 8th
HEAT 3
No. Driver Machine
5—P. T. WORRALL 360 H'varna
9—M. FRANCIS 250 Husqvarna
20—C. SLIGHT 2500 ACT.S.
22—R. DAVISON 380 Greeves
24—R. KELLY 405 Husqvarna
28—T. SPAIN 400 Husqvarna
29—K. INCH 250 Greeves
31—B. HAZEL 250 Montesa
34—J. MARSH 500 B.S.A.
35—T. SILVESTER 360 Greeves
36—D. CLAYTON 380 Greeves
41—D. ANDERSON 250 Greeves
43—P. PANTER 400 Husqvarna
44—D. CARTWRIGHT 440 M’tisse

45—G.

FINAL: 1st2.2. 2ndB). 3rd

E. SMITH 500 Tribsa

No. Driver Machine
52—D. CHITTENDEN 380 Gr’ves
H54—RAY JORDAN 405 Sprite
56—G. BOWDEN 450 Sprite
62—T. SUZUKI 246 Yamaha
65—M. HUME 250 Bultaco
66—A. GREEN 380 Greeves
63—A. CLOUGH 400 Husqvarna

69—G. BURGESS 499 B.S.A.
70—D.  SPAIN 380 Greeves
79—S. WITTING 350 B.S.A.

81—S. WHITTELL 400 H’qvarna
87—A. BROWNING 380 Greeves
89—R. SPENCE 496 B.S.A.
91—J. AIRD 380 C.Z.
93—S. ELESMORE 380 Greeves

...... AGh s D thl

...... Ol ... il O/ EhY &
No. Driver Machine
59—D. MASON 250Greeves

63—T. CHALLINOR 405 Sprite
64—B. FRANKLAND 500 Tribsa

67—S WILSON 500 B.S.A.
71—J. CART 441 B.S.A.
72—P. PETERSON 360 C.Z.
73—B. SALT 360 Husqvarna
76—E. GRAHAM 360 C.Z.
78—D. JEREMIAH 360 C.Z.

82—B. APPLEBY 380 Greeves
86—F. MATTHEWS 250 H’varna
90—J. STUART 475 Cheney
92—D. ELESMORE 448 B.S.A.
94—B. ANDREWS 475 B.S.A.
96—L. BURGESS 380 Husqvarna

...... dthiier s wsth......

Con AT 10th......
No. Driver Machine
42—C. CLARK 370 A.J.S.

50—R. BLACK
51—R. JENKINS
55—RON JORDAN
58—G. BRUSH d
60—T. SCOTT 380 Greeves
61—H. SUZUKI 246 Yamaha
74—P. CHAPMAN 400 Husqvarna
75—B. WALKER 380 Greeves
TT—R. McNISH 360 C.Z.
80—P. ORMESHER 475 Cheney
83—I. MILLER 400 Bultaco
84—G. FLOOD 380 C.Z.
84—T. GILL 250 Dot
95—W. LYMBURN 440 Metisse

400 Bultaco
500 Metisse

405 Sprite
250 Bultaco

...... 4th...... 5th......
...... (O o e i R e
AT Sthiois 6th......

...... 11th...... 12th......



&

For Advice on Trophies consult the Experts...

G. & R. RIDGWAY Ltd.

33 STRAND STREET
and
VILLA MARINA ARCADE

Telephone: Douglas 5437 & 21465

LARGE SELECTION OF CUPS, PLAQUES AND SHIELDS
ENGRAVING SERVICE AVAILABLE

AGENT FOR SELECTION OF MODERN
OMEGA ROLEX TISSOT ENGAGEMENT AND
ROAMER, ACCURIST , WEDDING RINGS
CERTINA and INGERSOLL ALWAYS IN STOCK
WATCHES

NOW ON SHOW AT—

Dennis Christian Ltd.

DERBY GARAGE, DERBY SQUARE, DOUGLAS
TELEPHONE: DOUGLAS 5817

All models in stock.  Your Lambretta Main Agent.
Ring for Demonstation.




